

S.C. 35 of 2020
State -Vs- Rony Adhikary

Order No.22, Dt.01-12-2022

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 1 & appearance of the accused person.

Accused is absent by filing petition u/s.317 Cr.P.C. through Id. Counsel.

Ld. P.P is also present before Court and files an adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and prays for shifting the present schedule for evidence as no summon has been issued by him.

Perused petition. Hd. submission. The prayer is allowed as last chance.

The present schedule for evidence stands postponed.

Fix 13-02-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 1

14-02-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 2 & 3

15-02-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 4

Ld. P.P to take steps accordingly in the meantime positively. Accused person be & as before.

D./c. by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.