

S.C. 35 of 2020
G.R. 209 OF 2019
State -vs- Roni Adhikary

Present : Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar.

Order no. 27, dated 25-07-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for evidence of CSW no. 2 and 3.

The sole accd. person Roni Adhikary on C.B is present and files hazira.

The Ld. P.P. of this case Sri Rabindra Nath Roy takes no step.

No witness is present.

The PO is on leave.

Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is in charge of this Court for today.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused person prayed for shifting the present schedule as the Ld. P.P. did not serve the summons upon the witnesses.

Heard the Ld. Advocate.

Considered.

Fix 16-10-2023 for evidence of CSW 1.

17-10-2023 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

18-10-2023 for evidence of CSW 4.

Ld. P.P. to issue summons upon the witnesses.

Accused person must be present.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
(In Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

1 Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
(In Charge)
North 24 Parganas.