

S.C. 35 of 2020
State -Vs- Roni Adhikary

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (J.O.Code WB-00916)

Order No.32, Dt.17-09-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 1 and appearance of the accused person.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is in charge of the Court now.

The accused person is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person by filin an absent petition, stated that due to physical sickness, the accused person could not appear before the Court today and as such prayed for time.

Perused, considred and allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Rabindra Nath roy is absent and takes no step.

No witness is present.

Due to non-service of summons, the present schedule for evidence stands postponed and a new schedule is framed.

Fix 07-02-2025 for evidence of Csws. no. 1

10-02-2025 for evidence of Csws. no. 2

Ld. P.P to file requisites positively in the meantime.

Accused persons must be present.

D.c by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.