

S C 35 of 2020
Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)
WBNP 0600-0291 -2020

Order no.38 Dated – 06-02-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B,is present .

Ld. P P incharge is present along with 4 witness namely Rakhi Sarkar,Prabir Das, Champa Sarkar and Tarak Sarkar ,they are examined ,cross examined in full and discharge as PW 1,PW 2,PW 3,PW 4 .Written Complaint mark as Exbt 1 .Sign of PW 1 in Writen Complaint mark as Exbt 1/1 .

On perusal of the record, I found from the case record and evidence that there is no need to proceed for evidence of the prosecution witnesses as there is no incriminating materials come from the evidence of the prosecution witnesses and as such, the evidence of the prosecution witnesses is hereby closed.

Let the case be fixed for examinaiom of accused U/S 313 Crpc .

Fix 18-02-2026 for examinaiom of accused U/S 313 Crpc .

D & C by me

A .D & S .J, F.T.C.-2 ,
Bongaon,North 24 Parganas