

S C 35 of 2020

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

WBNP 0600-0291-2020

Order no. 38 Dated –18-02-2026

Today is fixed for Examination of Accused U/S 313 Crpc .

Sole accused person on C.B, is present .

Accused is Examination U/S 313 Crpc in separate sheet and kept with record .

Ld. P P incharge is present. Accused and their ld lawyer refused to adduce DW .

Heard argument in full from both side .

Fix 09-03-2026 for Delevary of judgement .

D & C by me

A .D & S .J, F.T.C.-2 ,
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas